IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 21.0006X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-04-20

pneumatic actuators. It serves as a coupling assembly between electrical controllers or control devices and
pneumatic actuators.
Type designation
1 2 3 - 4 5 6 - 7 8 9 - 10  11
826 a b - c d e - f g 0 - h - i
Illustration type of enclosure
826 (f=K) 826 (f=M)
Polycarbonate Aluminum
ARCASMART, type 826.ab-cde-fg0-h-i
 Type of explosion
protection
Index (a)
Type of option
Index (i)
Enclosure material index f=
K X - or
M X, S, D - or
Order Codes Index Z= SE
* = any character
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 4
Attachment to IECEx TUN 21.0006X  issue No.: 0
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 3 of 4
Attachment to IECEx TUN 21.0006X  issue No.: 0
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
Marking
With Index Marking
f= a=
K, M X
II 2 G   Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
II 3 G   Ex ic IIC T4 Gc
M S
II 2 G   Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
II 3 G   Ex ic IIC T4 Gc
II 3 G   Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
M D
II 2 G   Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
II 3 G   Ex ic IIC T4 Gc
II 3 G   Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
II 2 D   Ex tb IIIC T100°C Db
Electrical Data:
Analog Input (AI / HART), only for the connection to an intrinsically safe circuit in